
TREND: Do you support or oppose a plan to charge a fee for cars and trucks entering the 

most congested areas of Manhattan and using the money to pay for improvements to New York 

City subways and buses? 

 

                     Sup     Opp     DK/NA 

 

Jan 24, 2019         45      44      11 

Feb 15, 2018         43      49       8 

 

  

TREND: Do you support or oppose allowing adults in New York State to legally possess 

small amounts of marijuana for personal use? 

 

                     Sup     Opp     DK/NA 

 

Jan 24, 2019         65      31       4 

May 03, 2018         63      32       5 

May 23, 2014         51      44       5 

Feb 17, 2014         57      39       4 

 

 

TREND: In general, do you agree or disagree with the 1973 Roe v. Wade Supreme Court 

decision that established a woman's right to an abortion? 

 

                     Agree   Disagr  DK/NA 

 

Jan 24, 2019         77      19       3 

Jul 19, 2018         73      19       8 

 

 

TREND: Would you support or oppose updating New York State law to further protect a 

woman's right to choose an abortion? 

 

                    Sup     Opp     DK/NA 

 

Jan 24, 2019        73      22       5 

Jul 19, 2018        73      19       7 


